THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLIMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:www.ghconline.gov.in

[ For Wednesday,9th January 2019]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[HON'BLE COURTS WILL TAKE UP PART - Il HEARING LIST ON ALL MOTION DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF DAILY LIST, IF TIME PERMITS]

[AT 10:30 AM]
BEFORE:

HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUP KUMAR GOSWAMI

COURT NO: 1
[DIVISION BENCH - |
THIS BENCH WILL TAKE UP HEARING LIST
DATED 03-01-2019 TO 01-03-2019, (RELATING
TO DIVISION BENCH - 1) ALONG WITH THE
FOLLOWING MATTERS.]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
MOTION
35 WP(C)/8753/2018 M/S. M.K.ENTERPRISE MR. | A TALUKDAR
FIXED Versus MS. M MALLIK
ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE AND MR. A KALITA
ANR
ADMISSION
36 WA/365/2018 THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS MR. D SAIKIA SC, FINANCE DEPTT.
FIXED Versus MR. B GOGOI

ASSAM AYURVEDIC DOCTORS SERVICE
ASSOCIATION AND 4 ORS

37 WA/1/2019 SRI CHITTARANJAN NATH MR. M TALUKDAR
Versus MS. M TALUKDAR
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 12 ORS
38 WA/2/2019 RAJU MAHANTA MR H DAS
Versus MR. B C DEKA

THE BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION MS. U HAZARIKA
(SEBA) AND 3 ORS

39 Crl.A./5/2019 ABDUL KARIM @ GATU MR H R A CHOUDHURY
Versus MD. B ISLAM
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR MR. A A MONDAL
MR S HUSSAIN
MR. L RAHMAN
WITH
I.A.(Crl.)/20/2019 ABDUL KARIM @ GATU MR H R A CHOUDHURY
in Crl.A./5/2019 Versus MD. B ISLAM
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR MR. A A MONDAL
MR S HUSSAIN
MR. L RAHMAN

GA, ASSAM
SC, FINANCE DEPTT.

SC, SEC. EDU.
MR. T C CHUTIA
SC, SEBA

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI

(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)

SUPPLIMENTARY CAUSELIST

[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
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[ For Wednesday,9th January 2019]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[HON'BLE COURTS WILL TAKE UP PART - Il HEARING LIST ON ALL MOTION DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF DAILY LIST, IF TIME PERMITS]

[AT 10:30 AM]

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. KOTISWAR SINGH
COURT NO: 3
[CIVIL BENCH - Il
THIS BENCH WILL TAKE UP HEARING LIST DATED
03-01-2019 TO 01-03-2019, (RELATING TO CIVIL
BENCH - Ill) FROM ITEM NOS. 1 TO 60 ALONG WITH
THE FOLLOWING MATTERS.
THIS BENCH WILL RISE AT 3:45 P.M.]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
JUDGEMENT
90 I.A.(Civil)/889/2018 JAYANTA SAIKIA MR A DASGUPTA MR. A DHAR
[ AT 10:30 A.M. ] Versus MS. B DAS GA, ASSAM
in WP(C)/6956/2017 THE PURBANCHAL EDUCATION WELFARE MR. B DAS
SOCIETY (PEWS) AND 2 ORS MR. R SARKAR
WITH
WP(C)/6956/2017 THE PURBANCHAL EDUCATION WELFARE MR.A DHAR GA, ASSAM
SOCIETY PEWS MS.C DAS MR. B K DAS
Versus MRK K DAS MR. R SARKAR
THE STATE OF ASSAM and 2 ORS.
MOTION
91 WP(C)/8561/2018 AMIT KUMAR BANIK MR. P K TIWARI
Versus MR H K DAS
THE UNITED INDIA INS. CO. LTD. AND 3 MR M BEZBARUAH
ORS MR. A LAL
MR. A R GOGOI
92 WP(C)/129/2019 MAINUL HAQUE MR. K N CHOUDHURY ASSTT.S.G.I.
Versus MR. | PATOWARY
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 7 ORS. MR. R M DEKA
93 WP(C)/131/2019 RUMI SAIKIA MR. K N CHOUDHURY GA, ASSAM
Versus MR. | PATOWARY
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS. MISS. R R KAKATI
94 WP(C)/134/2019 PROBODH KUMAR BRAHMA MD. A ] ATIA SC, FOREST
Versus MS | MARIYAM
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS. MS A H ATIA
95 WP(C)/143/2019 DIMBESWAR HALOI MR. R SARMA GA, ASSAM
Versus MS. S D SAIKIA ASSTT.S.G.I.
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 9 ORS MR. B KHAKHLARY
MR. L SOREN
ADMISSION
96 WP(C)/2666/2018 NAZIMUDDIN AHMED MR. S P DEKA SC, SEC. EDU.
FIXED Versus MR. A K SHARMA GA, ASSAM
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS. MS. A DAS SC, SEBA
MS. M LAHKAR
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97 WP(C)/4963/2018 BIRENDRA KR. PATHAK MR A D CHOUDHURY GA, ASSAM
FIXED Versus MR. A GOGOI
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS. MR. D CHOUDHURY
MR. M BARUAH
WITH
I.A.(Civil)/2911/2018 DR. MANIK CHANDRA GOGOI MR D SAIKIA MR. S S ROY
in WP(C)/4963/2018 Versus MR. D SARMAH MR. A GOGOI
SRI BIRENDRA KR. PATHAK AND 4 ORS MR. M BORAH
WITH
I.A.(Civil)/3285/2018 THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS MR. S S ROY MR. A GOGOI
in WP(C)/4963/2018 Versus JR. GA, ASSAM MR. M BORAH
BIRENDRA KUMAR PATHAK
WITH
I.A.(Civil)/4362/2018 BIRENDRA KR. PATHAK MR. A GOGOI GA, ASSAM
in WP(C)/4963/2018 Versus
DR. PRATAP CHUTIA
98 WP(C)/7707/2018 ASSAM AYURVEDIC DOCTORS SERVICE  MR. S H RAHMAN GA, ASSAM
FIXED ASSOCIATION AND 2 ORS. MR. D A KAIYUM SC, FINANCE DEPTT.
Versus MR. B C DAS SC, HEALTH
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS MR E HUSSAIN
ORDERS
99 WP(C)/5469/2018 PHULENDRA NARAYAN KONWAR AND 2 MR. M BHAGABATI DR. B AHMED
FIXED ORS. MS G BORA SC, COOP
Versus MS. B TALUKDAR GA, ASSAM
THE ASSAM STATE CO-OPERATIVE MR. B KONWAR
AGRICULTURE AND RURAL
DEVELOPMENT BANK LTD. AND 5 ORS.
LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 09/01/2019
1) MR. S P SINGH YADAV 27-11-2018 To  28-02-2019
2) MS. B M CHHETRI 03-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
3) MS. R D MOZUMDAR 03-01-2019 To  25-01-2019
4) MR P C R MEDHI 03-01-2019 To 12-01-2019
5) MR. S CHAMARIA 03-01-2019 To 19-04-2019
6) MR. A C KALITA 04-01-2019 To 09-01-2019
7) MR H S KALSI 04-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
8) MS R S SADIAL 04-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
9) MS. S PARVEEN 05-01-2019 To 31-01-2019
10) MR. T N SRINIVASAN 04-01-2019 To 10-01-2019
11) MR. R P SINGH 17-01-2019 To 21-01-2019
12) MR. A K DAS 07-01-2019 To 18-01-2019
13) MS. S HAZARIKA 07-01-2019 To 18-01-2019
14) MR B K KAR 06-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
15) MR. M K MAJUMDAR 07-01-2019 To 09-01-2019
16) MS ] CHAKRABORTY 06-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
17) MR N DUTTA 07-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
18) MR. N D SARKAR 06-01-2019 To 15-01-2019
19) MR. A PAUL 08-01-2019 To 28-01-2019
20) MR N N UPADHYAYA 08-01-2019 To 13-01-2019
21) MR. P | PHUKAN 09-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
22) MR. R P KAKOTI SR. ADV. 11-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
23) MR. B DEB 11-01-2019 To 17-01-2019
24) MR. U SARMA 09-01-2019 To 10-01-2019
25) MR. A SAHAD 09-01-2019 To 09-01-2019
26) MR. U K NAIR 09-01-2019 To 18-01-2019
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SUPPLIMENTARY CAUSELIST

[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
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[ For Wednesday,9th January 2019]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[HON'BLE COURTS WILL TAKE UP PART - Il HEARING LIST ON ALL MOTION DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF DAILY LIST, IF TIME PERMITS]

[AT 10:30 AM]

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
COURT NO: 4
[CIVIL BENCH - IV
THIS BENCH WILL TAKE UP HEARING LIST DATED
03-01-2019 TO 01-03-2019, (RELATING TO CIVIL
BENCH - IV) FROM ITEM NOS. 1 TO 53 ALONG WITH
THE FOLLOWING MATTERS.
THIS BENCH WILL RISE AT 3:45 P.M.]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
MOTION

67 WP(C)/8636/2018
FIXED

68 WP(C)/81/2019
FIXED

69 WP(C)/138/2019
B/O

70 WP(C)/4394/2014
FIXED

71 WP(C)/2628/2015
FIXED

72 WP(C)/7838/2015
FIXED

73  WP(C)/3354/2016
FIXED

BHABEN CH. GOGOI
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS.

UMSAW KHWAN VILLAGE DURBAR AND 3

ORS.
Versus

ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE AND 5

ORS.

BABULAL BISWAS
Versus

THE ASSAM FISHERIES DEVELOPMENT

CORPORATION LTD. AND 7 ORS

ADMISSION

HAJI ALA UDDIN
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS

PRADIP BARUAH and 7 ORS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS

ON THE DEATH OF MAHIRAM BORA,

REPRESENTED BY RINKU BORAH
Versus

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS

ANITA RABHA
Versus
THE A.P.D.C.L. and 7 ORS.

MRS. K DEVI
MS HIMADREE GOGOI

MR S S DEY

MR. M NATH

MR. D ] KAPIL
MR.V G K KYNTA

MR. P N GOSWAMI
MR. | KALITA

MR. K P PATHAK
MR. D GOGOI

MR. R R Gogoi

MR.B K BHAGAWATI
MS.N MONDAL

MR. T MADHUKALLYA
MR. A CHAMUAH

MR. U SAIKIA

MR. P P BORTHAKUR
MS. R BORAH

MR. S D ROY

MR. C P SHARMA

MR. P BHUYAN

MR.A C BORBORA
MS.R B BORA
MR.M SMITH
MS.M DUTTA

MR.AT SARKAR
MR.K RAHMAN

GA, ASSAM

MR. S K MEDHI( SC,
ENFORCEMENT
DIRECTORATE)
ASSTT.S.G.I.

GA, ASSAM
SC, AFDC

GA, ASSAM

MR. ] HANDIQUE (SC,
REVENUE & DISASTER
MANAGEMENT)

MR. B TALUKDAR (R-1,4)
MR. B DEORI (GA, ASSAM,
R-2,3)

GA, ASSAMR-1TO6
SC, CBI(R-7)

MR.R SHARMA(R-8)
SC, APDCL

MS.] GOGOI(R-8)
MR.K GOSWAMI(R-8)
MR. S R BORUAH (GA,
ASSAM)
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74 WP(C)/5488/2016 MD. TAJUDDIN BORBHUIYA MS.S ROY GA, ASSAM

FIXED Versus MS.] GOGOI
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS MR.D C C PHUKAN
MR.U BHATTACHARYA
75 WP(C)/7416/2016 ABDUR RAHMAN KHAN MR. A SARMA GA, ASSAM
FIXED Versus MR. B RAHMAN MR. B GOGOI
THE STATE OF ASSAM and 6 ORS. MR. S CHOWDHURY MR. U SAIKIAR- 6 and 7
MS. ) BORAH (R- 6 & 7)
MR. R K NATH (R-6 & 7)
76 WP(C)/8760/2018 HAREKRISHNA TALUKDAR MR G JALAN GA, ASSAM
CAVT. NO.1282/2018 Versus MR. N DAS MR. S BANIK
[ CONNECTED WITH ITEM NO. 42 THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS. SC, REVENUE
IN THE DAILY CAUSE LIST DATED FOR CAVEATOR
09/01/2019 LISTED BEFORE THIS
COURT ]
ORDERS
77 WP(C)/6196/2018 MINTU HAZARIKA MR. T H HAZARIKA GA, ASSAM
FIXED Versus MR S DEKA
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS. MR M CHETIA
MR A RASHID
MR. K ISLAM
78 WP(C)/6906/2018 MRIDUL UDDIN MR. S C BISWAS GA, ASSAM
FIXED Versus MS A DAS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 09/01/2019

1) MR. S P SINGH YADAV 27-11-2018 To  28-02-2019
2) MS. B M CHHETRI 03-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
3) MS. R D MOZUMDAR 03-01-2019 To  25-01-2019
4) MR P C R MEDHI 03-01-2019 To 12-01-2019
5) MR. S CHAMARIA 03-01-2019 To  19-04-2019
6) MR. A C KALITA 04-01-2019 To 09-01-2019
7) MR H S KALSI 04-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
8) MS R S SADIAL 04-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
9) MS. S PARVEEN 05-01-2019 To 31-01-2019
10) MR. T N SRINIVASAN 04-01-2019 To 10-01-2019
11) MR. R P SINGH 17-01-2019 To  21-01-2019
12) MR. A K DAS 07-01-2019 To 18-01-2019
13) MS. S HAZARIKA 07-01-2019 To 18-01-2019
14) MR B K KAR 06-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
15) MR. M K MAJUMDAR 07-01-2019 To 09-01-2019
16) MS ] CHAKRABORTY 06-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
17) MR N DUTTA 07-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
18) MR. N D SARKAR 06-01-2019 To  15-01-2019
19) MR. A PAUL 08-01-2019 To  28-01-2019
20) MR N N UPADHYAYA 08-01-2019 To 13-01-2019
21) MR. P ] PHUKAN 09-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
22) MR. R P KAKOTI SR. ADV. 11-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
23) MR. B DEB 11-01-2019 To 17-01-2019
24) MR. U SARMA 09-01-2019 To 10-01-2019
25) MR. A SAHAD 09-01-2019 To 09-01-2019
26) MR. U K NAIR 09-01-2019 To 18-01-2019
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLIMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:www.ghconline.gov.in

[ For Wednesday,9th January 2019]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[HON'BLE COURTS WILL TAKE UP PART - Il HEARING LIST ON ALL MOTION DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF DAILY LIST, IF TIME PERMITS]

[AT 10:30 AM]
BEFORE:

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A)JIT BORTHAKUR

COURT NO: 5
[SPECIAL DIVISION BENCH
THIS BENCH WILL RISE AT 1:15 P.M.
THIS BENCH WILL TAKE UP CRIMINAL APPEAL
(JAIL) AND CRIMINAL APPEAL (2016 & OLDER)
MATTERS.]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
HEARING
6 Crl.A/191/2015 MD ASKON ALI MR.A M BORA PP, ASSAMR-1
WITH P.B. & LCR, FIXED Versus MR.D GOGOI
THE STATE OF ASSAM and ANR MR.D K BAIDYA
MS.C CHOUDHURY
LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 09/01/2019
1) MR. S P SINGH YADAV 27-11-2018 To  28-02-2019
2) MS. B M CHHETRI 03-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
3) MS. R D MOZUMDAR 03-01-2019 To  25-01-2019
4) MR P C R MEDHI 03-01-2019 To 12-01-2019
5) MR. S CHAMARIA 03-01-2019 To  19-04-2019
6) MR. A C KALITA 04-01-2019 To 09-01-2019
7) MR H S KALSI 04-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
8) MS R S SADIAL 04-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
9) MS. S PARVEEN 05-01-2019 To  31-01-2019
10) MR. T N SRINIVASAN 04-01-2019 To 10-01-2019
11) MR. R P SINGH 17-01-2019 To 21-01-2019
12) MR. A K DAS 07-01-2019 To 18-01-2019
13) MS. S HAZARIKA 07-01-2019 To 18-01-2019
14) MR B K KAR 06-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
15) MR. M K MAJUMDAR 07-01-2019 To 09-01-2019
16) MS ] CHAKRABORTY 06-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
17) MR N DUTTA 07-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
18) MR. N D SARKAR 06-01-2019 To 15-01-2019
19) MR. A PAUL 08-01-2019 To 28-01-2019
20) MR N N UPADHYAYA 08-01-2019 To 13-01-2019
21) MR. P | PHUKAN 09-01-2019 To 11-01-2019

1/2



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)

[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]

SUPPLIMENTARY CAUSELIST

Web:www.ghconline.gov.in

[CRIMINAL SINGLE BENCH

[ For Wednesday,9th January 2019]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[HON'BLE COURTS WILL TAKE UP PART - Il HEARING LIST ON ALL MOTION DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF DAILY LIST, IF TIME PERMITS]

[AT 10:30 AM]

BEFORE:

THIS BENCH WILL SIT AT 2:00 P.M. AND WILL RISE AT 3:45 P.M.

THIS BENCH WILL TAKE UP HEARING LIST DATED
03-01-2019 TO 01-03-2019 (CRIMINAL BENCH - II)
(RELATING TO CRIMINAL PETITION) FROM ITEM

NOS. 1 TO 25 ALONG WITH THE FOLLOWING MATTERS.]

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK
COURT NO: 5

Sr.No. Case Number

Main Parties

Petitioner Advocate

Respondent Advocate

32 Crl.Pet./11/2019

33 Crl.Pet./12/2019

34 Crl.Pet./13/2019

35 Crl.Pet./14/2019

B/O

36 Crl.Pet./15/2019

37 Crl.Pet./16/2019

38 Crl.Pet./17/2019

39 Crl.Pet./18/2019

40 Crl.Pet./19/2019

41 Crl.Pet./20/2019

MOTION

ANUJ DUTTA AND ANR.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

HAFIJUL HOQUE CHOUDHURY @ NUPUL

CHOUDHURY

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
BEEKY ALI

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
RUPCHAND ALI

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

HAREN MAHANTA @ HOREN MAHANTA

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

DIPAK TALUKDAR AND 9 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

GEETA DEY
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

CHIRANJIB TALUKDAR AND ANR.
Versus
HIRANMAI KALITA AND ANR.

HONLEI KANAYK
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

ABDUL SAMAD @ SAMAD UDDIN
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

MR G N SAHEWALLA
MS. N K DEVI

MR. M SAHEWALLA
MR. N A SINGH

MS A SEREEN
MR M AHMED

MS. S K NARGIS

MR. A K HUSSAIN
MR. B HUSSAIN

MR. A PARAMANIK

MR H DAS
MR. B C DEKA
MS. U HAZARIKA

MR. T GOGOI
MR. P P DUTTA

MR. D HAZARIKA
MR. R PHUKAN
MR. T BARUAH

MR. B PHUKAN

MR. AM S MAZUMDER
MR. A AR KARIM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM
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42 Crl.Pet./21/2019 MALABIKA TALUKDAR MS D BORGOHAIN PP, ASSAM

Versus MR. P GOHAIN
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR. MS. K BARUAH
MS. B PHUKAN
MS L SAIKIA
43 AB/24/2019 SUBHASH THOUSEN MR B CHANDA PP, ASSAM
FIXED Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM
ADMISSION
44 Crl.Pet./965/2017 MERAJUDDIN AHMED MR.M K NATH MS M JALAN
FIXED Versus MR.R MAZUMDAR MS. R DE
THE STATE OF ASSAM and ANR. MS.P BURAGOHAIN MS. D DEVI
MS.P SARMA PP, ASSAM
45 Crl.Pet./441/2018 JEEVAN BASFOR @ JIBAN BASFOR AND 2 MD. | HUSSAIN MR. M CHOUDHURY (R2)
FIXED ORS. MR. P HAZARIKA (R2)
Versus MR. P K MUNIR (R2)
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR. MS. P DAS (R2)
PP, ASSAM
LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 09/01/2019
1) MR. S P SINGH YADAV 27-11-2018 To  28-02-2019
2) MS. B M CHHETRI 03-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
3) MS. R D MOZUMDAR 03-01-2019 To  25-01-2019
4) MR P C R MEDHI 03-01-2019 To 12-01-2019
5) MR. S CHAMARIA 03-01-2019 To  19-04-2019
6) MR. A C KALITA 04-01-2019 To  09-01-2019
7) MR H S KALSI 04-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
8) MS R S SADIAL 04-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
9) MS. S PARVEEN 05-01-2019 To  31-01-2019
10) MR. T N SRINIVASAN 04-01-2019 To  10-01-2019
11) MR. R P SINGH 17-01-2019 To 21-01-2019
12) MR. A K DAS 07-01-2019 To  18-01-2019
13) MS. S HAZARIKA 07-01-2019 To 18-01-2019
14) MR B K KAR 06-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
15) MR. M K MAJUMDAR 07-01-2019 To  09-01-2019
16) MS ] CHAKRABORTY 06-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
17) MR N DUTTA 07-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
18) MR. N D SARKAR 06-01-2019 To  15-01-2019
19) MR. A PAUL 08-01-2019 To  28-01-2019
20) MR N N UPADHYAYA 08-01-2019 To  13-01-2019
21) MR. P ) PHUKAN 09-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
22) MR. R P KAKOTI SR. ADV. 11-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
23) MR. B DEB 11-01-2019 To 17-01-2019
24) MR. U SARMA 09-01-2019 To  10-01-2019
25) MR. A SAHAD 09-01-2019 To  09-01-2019
26) MR. U K NAIR 09-01-2019 To  18-01-2019
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI

(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)

SUPPLIMENTARY CAUSELIST

[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:www.ghconline.gov.in

[ For Wednesday,9th January 2019]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[HON'BLE COURTS WILL TAKE UP PART - Il HEARING LIST ON ALL MOTION DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF DAILY LIST, IF TIME PERMITS]

[AT 10:30 AM]

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM
COURT NO: 8
[CIVIL BENCH - |
THIS BENCH WILL TAKE UP HEARING LIST
[ SPECIAL LIST (CIVIL) ] DATED 03-01-2019
TO 01-03-2019, ALONG WITH THE FOLLOWING
MATTERS.]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
MOTION
59 Tr.P.(C)./4/2019 NANDINI KALITA MR. P SUNDI
Versus
RAJIB DAS
ADMISSION

60

61

62

63

MACApp./3/2019

WITH
I.LA.(Civil)/25/2019
in MACApp./3/2019

MACApp./5/2019

WITH
I.A.(Civil)/30/2019
in MACApp./5/2019

MACApp./6/2019

WITH
I.LA.(Civil)/33/2019
in MACApp./6/2019

MACApp./7/2019

WITH
.A.(Civil)/55/2019
in MACApp./7/2019

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD
Versus
SMTI PUTU DUTTA AND 3 ORS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD
Versus
SMTI PUTU DUTTA AND 3 ORS

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD
Versus
SRI KONIKA MANDAL AND 2 ORS

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD
Versus
SRI KONIKA MANDAL AND 2 ORS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED

Versus
SMTI. PUTALI DAS AND ANR

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED

Versus
SMTI. PUTALI DAS AND ANR

M/S HDFC ERGO GEN. INS. CO. LTD
Versus
SMTI LAKHI DAS AND 5 ORS

M/S HDFC ERGO GEN. INS. CO. LTD
Versus
SMTI LAKHI DAS AND 5 ORS

MS. R D MOZUMDAR
MS. C MOZUMDAR
MR. S P SHARMA

MS. R D MOZUMDAR
MS. C MOZUMDAR
MR. S P SHARMA

MR. S K GOSWAMI
MR. R SARMAH
MR. A KALITA

MR. S K GOSWAMI
MR. R SARMAH
MR. A KALITA

MS. R D MOZUMDAR
MS. C MOZUMDAR
MR. S P SHARMA

MS. R D MOZUMDAR
MS. C MOZUMDAR
MR. S P SHARMA

MR. K K BHATTA
MRS. R DEVI

MR | JOHN

MS JONA TALUKDAR

MR. K K BHATTA
MRS. R DEVI

MR | JOHN

MS JONA TALUKDAR
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64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

MACApp./8/2019

WITH
.A.(Civil)/56/2019
in MACApp./8/2019

MACApp./17/2019

MFA/18/2019

MACApp./18/2019

MFA/20/2019

MACApp./20/2019

MACApp./21/2019

WITH
.A.(Civil)/91/2019
in MACApp./21/2019

MFA/21/2019

Test.Cas./8/2005
WITH LCR FIXED

L.A.(Civil)/31/2019
L.A.(C)__ /2018
in MACApp./10953/2018

WITH

MACApp./10953/2018
(Filing Number)

.A.(Civil)/34/2019
in MACApp./15496/2018

WITH
MACApp./15496/2018
(Filing Number)

I.A.(Civil)/38/2019
L.A.(C)__ /2018
in MACApp./16744/2018

WITH
MACApp./16744/2018
(Filing Number)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY
LTD.

Versus
SMTI. JUNU RABHA AND 4 ORS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY
LTD.

Versus
SMTI. JUNU RABHA AND 4 ORS

SRI DWIJENDRA CHETRI
Versus

REGIONAL MANAGER NATIONAL

INSURANCE CO. LTD AND ANR

SRI PRADIP KUMAR DAS
Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA

SMTI. MAMONI SAHA AND 3 ORS
Versus

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY

LTD. AND 2 ORS

SRI PAWAN KR. YADAV AND ANR
Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA

SMTI MAKON SAIKIA

Versus
THE UNIVERSAL SOMPO GENERAL
INSURANCE LTD AND 2 ORS

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD
Versus
SRIJITEN BORO AND 2 ORS

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD
Versus
SRI JITEN BORO AND 2 ORS

M/S JAIN BIJAY AND CO. PVT. LTD
Versus
UNION OF INDIA

ORDERS

MUSTT. JAHURA KHATUN
Versus
MUSTT. MOMTAZ BEGUM and ORS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD
Versus
MUSSTT MARUFA BEGUM AND 2 ORS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD
Versus
MUSSTT MARUFA BEGUM AND 2 ORS

MEHEN NAGAR AND ANR
Versus

THE BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL

INSURANCE CO. LTD AND 4 ORS

MEHEN NAGAR AND ANR
Versus

THE BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL

INSURANCE CO. LTD AND 4 ORS

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED

Versus
MUSTT NURJAHAN BEGUM AND 7 ORS

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED

Versus
MUSTT NURJAHAN BEGUM AND 7 ORS

MR. R GOSWAMI
MS. M SAIKIA
MS. P BORTHAKUR

MR. R GOSWAMI
MS. M SAIKIA
MS. P BORTHAKUR

MR. N D BHUYAN
MR. P K MAZUMDAR

MR. N C DAS

MR. S RAHMAN

MR D C K HAZARIKA
MS J KALITA

MS. S KHANIKAR
MS. P BARUAH
MR. ] NATH

MR. S K GOSWAMI
MR. R SHARMA

MR. S K GOSWAMI
MR. R SHARMA

MS. M SHARMA
MS L DAS
MR. K P MAHESWARI

MS.L N CHOUDHURY
MD.M H CHOUDHURY
MRJ PAYANG

MR.A JAMIR

MR. R GOSWAMI
MS. M SAIKIA
MS. P BORTHAKUR

MR A RAHMAN

MR H BURAGOHAIN
MR S S SHARMA
MS L SHARMA

MR. B | MUKHERJEE

SC, NF RLY

SC, NF RLY

SC, NF RLY
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLIMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:www.ghconline.gov.in

[ For Wednesday,9th January 2019]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[HON'BLE COURTS WILL TAKE UP PART - Il HEARING LIST ON ALL MOTION DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF DAILY LIST, IF TIME PERMITS]

[AT 10:30 AM]

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMI KUMARI PHUKAN
COURT NO: 9
[CRIMINAL SINGLE BENCH
THIS BENCH WILL TAKE UP HEARING LIST DATED
03-01-2019 TO 01-03-2019 (CRIMINAL BENCH - 1)
(RELATING TO CRIMINAL APPEAL AND CRIMINAL
REVISION ) ALONG WITH THE FOLLOWING MATTERS.]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
MOTION
51 Crl.Rev.P./11/2019 KALI DAS DEB MR B KAUSHIK PP, ASSAM
Versus MS. A KAPINJAL
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR. MR. S HAZARIKA
ORDER NO STEPS
52 Crl.Pet./1156/2018 NUREJA BIBI @ BEGUM MR. R SARMA PP, ASSAM
WITH OFFICE NOTE, FIXED Versus MS. S D SAIKIA
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS. MS B DEVI
53 Crl.Pet./1169/2018 LALILTA MALA AND ANR. MR. D SAIKIA PP, ASSAM
WITH OFFICE NOTE, FIXED Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
ADMISSION
54  Crl.Pet./435/2016 LAITONJAM LUCKY SINGH and 5 ORS MR.] C GOGOI MR.A K BORA(R- 2&3)
FIXED Versus MR.K KALITA MR.P HAZARIKA(R- 2&3)
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS MR.D HANDIQUE MS.D SAIKIA R- 2and3
MD.S ALI PP, ASSAM
MR.N GOGOI
MR.H KAKATI
55 Crl.Pet./577/2016 SMT. LEENA GOGOI @ DALIMI GOGOI MR.K AGARWAL MR.I H BARBHUIYAR-2
WITH LCR 1 FILE, FIXED and ANR. MR. M K BORAH MSR RAJKHOWA(R-2)
Versus MR.M DAS PP, ASSAM
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
56 Crl.Pet./718/2016 MUKESH GOYAL MR.S P ROY MR. B GOGOI ( SC, Tax)(
FIXED Versus MR.K RAJBONGSHI R2)
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR MS.A TALUKDAR PP, ASSAM
MR A K RAI
MR.T R ROY
MR.R P N SINGH
57 Crl.Pet./633/2017 PRANAB KUMAR PATOWARY and ANR. MR.M R CHOUDHURY MR.K K DEY (R-2)
FIXED Versus MR.I H SAIKIA MR A KALITA (R2)
THE STATE OF ASSAM and ANR. MR.K KALITA MR. R K BHATRA (R2)
MS.S KANUNGOE MR V K BAROOAH(R-2)
MR.L M RAHMAN PP, ASSAM
58 Crl.Pet./182/2018 ASHOK KR. DAS MR. A K SARMA MR. S HAQUE
FIXED Versus MS N KALITA PP, ASSAM
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS. MR D KALITA
MR H ] TAMULI
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59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

Crl.Pet./208/2018
FIXED

Crl.Pet./223/2018
FIXED

Crl.Pet./228/2018
FIXED

Crl.Pet./466/2018
FIXED

Crl.Pet./558/2018
FIXED

Crl.Pet./650/2018
WITH LCR, FIXED

Crl.Pet./659/2018
FIXED

Crl.Pet./714/2018
FIXED

Crl.Pet./891/2018
FIXED

Crl.Pet./964/2018
FIXED

Crl.Pet./1041/2018
FIXED

WITH
Crl.Pet./1017/2018

1.A./2098/2015
in Crl.Rev.P.----, FIXED

Crl.Pet./123/2018
WITH OFFICE NOTE, FIXED

Crl.Pet./589/2018
FIXED

I.LA.(Crl.)/14/2019
in Crl.A./9927/2018

WITH
Crl.A./9927/2018
(Filing Number)

M/S. DPM BONDED WAREHOUSE AND
ANR.

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

ABDUS SAMAD
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

NASMIN SULTANA AND 4 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

M/S. KALPANA BIOSCIENCES INC AND 2

ORS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

PUNYA DEO MISHRA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

UMA RAM BORUAH
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

UDDHAB SAIKIA AND ANR.
Versus
ANUP DEKA

OM PRAKASH GUPTA
Versus
RVL SECURITIES PVT. LTD.

JAYANTA BORUAH
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

ABDUL MOTIN @ MOTIN AND 2 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

VISHAL PODDAR
Versus
JAI PRAKASH JAISWAL

VISHAL PODDAR
Versus
JAI PRAKASH JAISWAL

ORDERS

AKBAR ALl @ AKBAR AKANDA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

CHIRANJEEB SARMA ROY AND 2 ORS.
Versus
M/S. FOUR SEASONS SHELTER

SISHIR DEY
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

SRI DEBAJIT BARUAH
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

SRI DEBAJIT BARUAH
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

MR. A M BORA(SR. ADV)
MS. C CHOUDHURY
MS P DASGUPTA

MS. B BHUYAN
MR P K SARMA
MS. B MAHANTA

MR H R A CHOUDHURY
G UDDIN

MR S AHMED

MS. P A TALUKDAR

MR. S SARMA

MR. R HAZARIKA

MR. S BORTHAKUR
MS. S KAKATI

MR. C CHAKRAVARTY

MR G BAISHYA
MR. A HASAN
MS. B BORA

MR. A M BORA
MS. C CHOUDHURY
MS P DASGUPTA

MR. S P ROY
MR A K RAI
MS. N RAI

MR H N SARMA

MR G BOKALIAL
MR. S BORTHAKUR

MRS. M A OZAH
MR. A L MANDAL

MR. D DAS SR. ADV
MR H NATH
MR. K MOHAMMED

MR. H NATH
MR D DAS
MR. K MOHAMMED

MS.R JAIN
MR.P DEKA
MR.A CHETIA

MR. S P CHOUDHURY
MR. A'S DHILLON

MR. U N CHATTRY
MR. O LASKAR

MR. R PHUKAN

MR. P N GOSWAMI
SC, EXCISE DEPTT.
PP, ASSAM

MR. A SAYED
MR. S K TALUKDAR(R2)
PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

MR B SHARMA (R 2)
MR S SHARMA (R 2)
PP, ASSAM

MS. A DAS (R2)

MRS. R RONGMEI (R2)
MR. A IKBAL (R2)

PP, ASSAM

MR. T ] MAHANTA (R2)
MR. P HAZARIKA (R2)
MR. P P DUTTA (R2)
MR. A BORUA (R2)

PP, ASSAM

MR. S D PURKAYASTHA
MR. A DEKA

MR. D K KOTHARI
MR. B DEKA
MR. B P CHANGMAI

RUBI GOGOI (OP2)
PP, ASSAM

MR. M AHMED (R2)
PP, ASSAM

MR. A M BORA

MR. D GOGOI

MS. C CHOUDHURY
MR. N N JHA

MR. A M BORA

MR. R P N SINGH
MR. D GOGOI

MS. C CHOUDHURY

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM
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75 1.A.(Crl.)/19/2019 SRI NAYAN KHODAL MR M BEZBARUAH PP, ASSAM

B/O Versus MR B DAS

in Crl.A./88/2019 THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR MR A BRAHMA
MS M BAISHYA
MR. A LAL

WITH

Crl.A./88/2019 SRI NAYAN KHODAL

(Filing Number) Versus

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 09/01/2019

1) MR. S P SINGH YADAV 27-11-2018 To  28-02-2019
2) MS. B M CHHETRI 03-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
3) MS. R D MOZUMDAR 03-01-2019 To  25-01-2019
4) MR P C R MEDHI 03-01-2019 To 12-01-2019
5) MR. S CHAMARIA 03-01-2019 To  19-04-2019
6) MR. A C KALITA 04-01-2019 To 09-01-2019
7) MR H S KALSI 04-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
8) MS R S SADIAL 04-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
9) MS. S PARVEEN 05-01-2019 To  31-01-2019
10) MR. T N SRINIVASAN 04-01-2019 To 10-01-2019
11) MR. R P SINGH 17-01-2019 To 21-01-2019
12) MR. A K DAS 07-01-2019 To 18-01-2019
13) MS. S HAZARIKA 07-01-2019 To 18-01-2019
14) MR B K KAR 06-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
15) MR. M K MAJUMDAR 07-01-2019 To 09-01-2019
16) MS ] CHAKRABORTY 06-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
17) MR N DUTTA 07-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
18) MR. N D SARKAR 06-01-2019 To  15-01-2019
19) MR. A PAUL 08-01-2019 To  28-01-2019
20) MR N N UPADHYAYA 08-01-2019 To 13-01-2019
21) MR. P J PHUKAN 09-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
22) MR. R P KAKOTI SR. ADV. 11-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
23) MR. B DEB 11-01-2019 To 17-01-2019
24) MR. U SARMA 09-01-2019 To 10-01-2019
25) MR. A SAHAD 09-01-2019 To 09-01-2019
26) MR. U K NAIR 09-01-2019 To  18-01-2019
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLIMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]

Web:www.ghconline.gov.in

[ For Wednesday,9th January 2019]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[HON'BLE COURTS WILL TAKE UP PART - Il HEARING LIST ON ALL MOTION DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF DAILY LIST, IF TIME PERMITS]

[AT 10:30 AM]
BEFORE:

HON BLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA

COURT NO: 11
[DIVISION BENCH - 1]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
MOTION
46 WP(C)/7793/2018 RAMJAN ALI MR. S R GOGOI SC, NRC
FIXED Versus MR H BARUAH ASSTT.S.G.I.
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS MR. N K DEKA SC, ELECTION
COMMISSION.
SC, F.T
47 WP(C)/7840/2018 SAYED ALI MR G P BHOWMIK MR. D BARUAH
FIXED Versus MRS. M HORE SC, NRC
UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS. MS P CHETIA MS. A VERMA
MR | PAYENG
ASSTT.S.G.I.
SC, F.T
SC, ECI
48 WP(C)/7900/2018 SHAHEB ALI @ SAHEB ALI @ SHAHEB ALl MR. S H RAHMAN SC, NRC
FIXED MONDAL MR. M A SHEIKH ASSTT.S.G.I.
Versus MS F INTAZ SC, ELECTION
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS MR. K U AHMED COMMISSION.
SC, F.T
49 WP(C)/8529/2018 CHAYNA KHATUN MR. M U MONDAL SC, NRC
FIXED Versus MS. N NASRIN ASSTT.S.G.I.
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 9 ORS MR. A WAHAB SC, F.T
MD. | H KHAN SC, ELECTION
COMMISSION.
50 WP(C)/8565/2018 LAL BHANU KHATUN MR H R A CHOUDHURY SC, NRC
FIXED Versus MR F U BARBHUIYA ASSTT.S.G.I.
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS MS S DAS SC, ELECTION
COMMISSION.
SC, F.T
51 WP(C)/8567/2018 ABDUL MALEK @ MALEK ALI MR H R A CHOUDHURY MR. D BARUAH
FIXED Versus MR. A M AHMED SC, NRC
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS. MR H AHMED MS. A VERMA
MR. ] M SULAIMAN MR | PAYENG
ASSTT.S.G.I.
SC, ECI
SC, F.T
52 WP(C)/8568/2018 SAJIRAN NESSA MR. A AWAL SC, NRC
FIXED Versus MR. N AHMED ASSTT.S.G.I.
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS. MR R A AHMED SC, F.T
MR. S KM ALOMGIR SC, ELECTION
COMMISSION.
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53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

WP(C)/8570/2018
FIXED

WP(C)/8571/2018
FIXED

WP(C)/8572/2018
FIXED

WP(C)/8573/2018
FIXED

WP(C)/8574/2018
FIXED

WP(C)/8575/2018
FIXED

WP(C)/8576/2018
FIXED

WP(C)/8577/2018
FIXED

WP(C)/8578/2018
FIXED

WP(C)/8579/2018
FIXED

WP(C)/8581/2018
FIXED

WP(C)/8771/2018
FIXED

[.A.(Civil)/2874/2018
FIXED
in WP(C)/1763/2016

WITH
WP(C)/1763/2016

INDRAJIT BISWAS @ INDRA BISWAS AND MR. ] AHMED

3 ORS.
Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 7 ORS.

FATEMA KHATUN
Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS.

MOHIBUL HUSSAIN @ MOHIBUL HOQUE

Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS.

SURATAN NESSA
Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS

KARIMAN BIBI
Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS.

ATIKUL ISLAM @ ASSIQUL ISLAM AND 6

ORS.
Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS.

BINA DAS (BISWAS)
Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 9 ORS

AMENA KHATUN
Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS.

NILI BIBI @ NILIMA KHATUN
Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS.

USAB ALI
Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS

SATTAR ALI
Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 7 ORS.

MINATI RAY
Versus

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS.

ORDERS

SMTI. DIPTI NAMASUDRA
Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA and 5 ORS

SMTI. DIPTI NAMASUDRA
Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA and 5 ORS

MR. P RAHMAN
MS G PARMAWI

MR HR A CHOUDHURY
MR. A M AHMED
MRS H AHMED

MR. M A SHEIKH
DR. KU AHMED
MR. M HUSSAIN

MR A MOTIN
MR H R A CHOUDHURY
MRS H AHMED

MR. M A SHEIKH
DR. KU AHMED
MR. M HUSSAIN
MS F INTAZ

MR HR A CHOUDHURY
MRS H AHMED
MR. A MATIN

MR. M U MONDAL
MS. N NASRIN
MD. I H KHAN

MR H R A CHOUDHURY
MRS H AHMED
MR. A MATIN

MR. M A SHEIKH
DR. KU AHMED
MR. M HOSSAIN
MS F INTAZ

MR. M RAHMAN

MS. R NEWAR
MR. D SARMAH
MR. U DAS

MR. N AHMED
MR R A AHMED
MR. S KM ALOMGIR

MR. | H SAIKIA
MR. K KALITA
MR K KASHYAB
MS L HMAR

MS. P CHAKRABORTY
MS. A DAS
MS. K KHAN

MS.K KHAN
MS.A DAS
MS.P CHAKRABORTY

SC, NRC
ASSTT.S.G.1.
SC, F.T

SC, ELECTION
COMMISSION.

MR. D BARUAH
SC, NRC

MS. A VERMA
MR J PAYENG
ASSTT.S.G.I.
SC, F.T

SC, ECI

SC, NRC
ASSTT.S.G.1.
SC, F.T

SC, ELECTION
COMMISSION.

SC, NRC
ASSTT.S.G.1.
SC, ELECTION
COMMISSION.
SC, F.T

SC, NRC
ASSTT.S.G.I.
SC, F.T

SC, ELECTION
COMMISSION.

SC, NRC
ASSTT.S.G.I.
SC, ECI

SC, F.T

SC, NRC
ASSTT.S.G.I.
SC, F.T

SC, ELECTION
COMMISSION.

SC, NRC
ASSTT.S.G.1.
SC, F.T

SC, ELECTION
COMMISSION.

SC, NRC
ASSTT.S.G.I.
SC, ECI

SC, F.T

SC, NRC
ASSTT.S.G.I.
SC, ELECTION
COMMISSION.
SC, F.T

SC, NRC
ASSTT.S.G.I.
SC, ECI

SC, F.T

GA, ASSAM

ASSTT.S.G.I.
SC, FT

GA, ASSAM(R 2-6)

ASSTT.S.G.ILR1
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66 1.A.(Civil)/3233/2018 RATAN DEV NATH AND 5 ORS MR. A R SHOME ASSTT.S.G.I.
WP(C) 4513/2000(D/O), FIXED Versus MR. P MAZUMDER SC, F.T
in WP(C)/4513/2000 UNION OF INDIA and 5 ORS. MR. S CHOUHAN

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 09/01/2019

1) MR. S P SINGH YADAV 27-11-2018 To  28-02-2019
2) MS. B M CHHETRI 03-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
3) MS. R D MOZUMDAR 03-01-2019 To  25-01-2019
4) MR P C R MEDHI 03-01-2019 To 12-01-2019
5) MR. S CHAMARIA 03-01-2019 To  19-04-2019
6) MR. A C KALITA 04-01-2019 To 09-01-2019
7) MR H S KALSI 04-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
8) MS R S SADIAL 04-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
9) MS. S PARVEEN 05-01-2019 To 31-01-2019
10) MR. T N SRINIVASAN 04-01-2019 To 10-01-2019
11) MR. R P SINGH 17-01-2019 To  21-01-2019
12) MR. A K DAS 07-01-2019 To 18-01-2019
13) MS. S HAZARIKA 07-01-2019 To 18-01-2019
14) MR B K KAR 06-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
15) MR. M K MAJUMDAR 07-01-2019 To 09-01-2019
16) MS ] CHAKRABORTY 06-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
17) MR N DUTTA 07-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
18) MR. N D SARKAR 06-01-2019 To  15-01-2019
19) MR. A PAUL 08-01-2019 To  28-01-2019
20) MR N N UPADHYAYA 08-01-2019 To 13-01-2019
21) MR. P ] PHUKAN 09-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
22) MR. R P KAKOTI SR. ADV. 11-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
23) MR. B DEB 11-01-2019 To 17-01-2019
24) MR. U SARMA 09-01-2019 To 10-01-2019
25) MR. A SAHAD 09-01-2019 To 09-01-2019
26) MR. U K NAIR 09-01-2019 To 18-01-2019
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLIMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:www.ghconline.gov.in

[ For Wednesday,9th January 2019]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[HON'BLE COURTS WILL TAKE UP PART - Il HEARING LIST ON ALL MOTION DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF DAILY LIST, IF TIME PERMITS]

[AT 10:30 AM]

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE AJIT BORTHAKUR
COURT NO: 15
[CIVIL BENCH
THIS BENCH WILL SIT AT 2:00 P.M.
THIS BENCH WILL TAKE UP HEARING LIST DATED
03-01-2019 TO 01-03-2019, (RELATING TO CIVIL
BENCH - Ill) FROM ITEM NOS. 61 TO 106 ALONG WITH
THE FOLLOWING MATTERS]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
HEARING
91 Crl.Pet./619/2016 TATA MOTORS FINANCE LTD. and ANR. MR.R DE MR.M K SHARMAR-2
P/H, FIXED Versus MS.D DEVI MR.H DAS(R-2)
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR MR.R ] SARMA PP, ASSAM
WITH
I.LA.(Crl.)/590/2017 TANKESWAR DAS MR.M K SHARMA MR.R DE
in Crl.Pet./619/2016 Versus MR.H DAS PP, ASSAM

TATA MOTORS FINANCE LTD. and ANR.

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 09/01/2019

1) MR. S P SINGH YADAV 27-11-2018 To  28-02-2019
2) MS. B M CHHETRI 03-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
3) MS. R D MOZUMDAR 03-01-2019 To  25-01-2019
4) MR P C R MEDHI 03-01-2019 To 12-01-2019
5) MR. S CHAMARIA 03-01-2019 To  19-04-2019
6) MR. A C KALITA 04-01-2019 To 09-01-2019
7) MR H S KALSI 04-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
8) MS R 'S SADIAL 04-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
9) MS. S PARVEEN 05-01-2019 To  31-01-2019
10) MR. T N SRINIVASAN 04-01-2019 To 10-01-2019
11) MR. R P SINGH 17-01-2019 To 21-01-2019
12) MR. A K DAS 07-01-2019 To 18-01-2019
13) MS. S HAZARIKA 07-01-2019 To 18-01-2019
14) MR B K KAR 06-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
15) MR. M K MAJUMDAR 07-01-2019 To  09-01-2019
16) MS ] CHAKRABORTY 06-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
17) MR N DUTTA 07-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
18) MR. N D SARKAR 06-01-2019 To  15-01-2019

1/2



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLIMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:www.ghconline.gov.in

[ For Wednesday,9th January 2019]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[HON'BLE COURTS WILL TAKE UP PART - Il HEARING LIST ON ALL MOTION DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF DAILY LIST, IF TIME PERMITS]

[AT 10:30 AM]

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HITESH KUMAR SARMA
COURT NO: 16
[CRIMINAL SINGLE BENCH]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
BAIL HEARING
80 AB/3066/2018 ANIL THAKUR @ ANIL KR. THAKUR MR. T CHUTIA MR. A M BORA, SC
FIXED Versus MEDICAL COUNCIL OF
THE STATE OF ASSAM INDIA
PP, ASSAM
LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 09/01/2019
1) MR. S P SINGH YADAV 27-11-2018 To  28-02-2019
2) MS. B M CHHETRI 03-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
3) MS. R D MOZUMDAR 03-01-2019 To  25-01-2019
4) MR P C R MEDHI 03-01-2019 To 12-01-2019
5) MR. S CHAMARIA 03-01-2019 To  19-04-2019
6) MR. A C KALITA 04-01-2019 To 09-01-2019
7) MR H S KALSI 04-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
8) MS R S SADIAL 04-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
9) MS. S PARVEEN 05-01-2019 To 31-01-2019
10) MR. T N SRINIVASAN 04-01-2019 To 10-01-2019
11) MR. R P SINGH 17-01-2019 To 21-01-2019
12) MR. A K DAS 07-01-2019 To 18-01-2019
13) MS. S HAZARIKA 07-01-2019 To 18-01-2019
14) MR B K KAR 06-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
15) MR. M K MAJUMDAR 07-01-2019 To 09-01-2019
16) MS ] CHAKRABORTY 06-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
17) MR N DUTTA 07-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
18) MR. N D SARKAR 06-01-2019 To 15-01-2019
19) MR. A PAUL 08-01-2019 To  28-01-2019
20) MR N N UPADHYAYA 08-01-2019 To 13-01-2019
21) MR. P ] PHUKAN 09-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
22) MR. R P KAKOTI SR. ADV. 11-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
23) MR. B DEB 11-01-2019 To 17-01-2019
24) MR. U SARMA 09-01-2019 To 10-01-2019
25) MR. A SAHAD 09-01-2019 To 09-01-2019
26) MR. U K NAIR 09-01-2019 To 18-01-2019
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLIMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:www.ghconline.gov.in

[ For Wednesday,9th January 2019]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[HON'BLE COURTS WILL TAKE UP PART - Il HEARING LIST ON ALL MOTION DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF DAILY LIST, IF TIME PERMITS]

[AT 10:30 AM]

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MIR ALFAZ ALI
COURT NO: 17
[CIVIL BENCH - |
THIS BENCH WILL TAKE UP HEARING LIST DATED
03-01-2019 TO 01-03-2019, (RELATING TO CIVIL
BENCH - 1 ) ALONG THE FOLLOWING MATTERS.]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
WITHDRAWAL
58 RSA/258/2013 NIDHIR KUMAR DUTTAand 6 ORS MR.K BARMAN MR.T ISLAM
B/O Versus MR.A BARKATAKI(R-1 to 3) MS.F AHMED
SUSHIL KR DUTTA and 3 ORS MRP BHARDWAJ(R-1 to 3)
MR.A PHUKAN
MOTION
59 CRP/5/2019 ABONI NATH SARMAH MR. B K BHATTACHARJEE
FIXED Versus
PORITOSH BHARADWA|
ADMISSION
60 RFA/4/2019 M/S LANDMARK ESTABLISHMENT PVT MR J SHARMA
LTD MR G KAKOTI
Versus MR. H ] RAI
MR. MOFID RASUL AND 4 ORS
61 RFA/5/2019 MD MOKTAB ALI AND 2 ORS MD R ISLAM
Versus MR. S K DAS
MUSSTT MAJIMA BEGUM MR. A M MAZUMDER
MR. D N SARMAH
WITH
I.LA.(Civil)/95/2019 MD MOKTAB ALI AND 2 ORS MD R ISLAM
in RFA/5/2019 Versus MR. S K DAS
MUSSTT MAJIMA BEGUM MR. A M MAZUMDER
MR. D N SARMAH
ORDERS
62 RSA/87/2017 SRI KAMESWAR DEKA MS.A K CHOUDHURY MR. P CHOUDHURY(R-
Versus MR.M CHOUDHURY 3&4)
SRI SURENDRA DEKA and 9 ORS MR.D CHOUDHURY MR.M DAS(R- 3&4)
MR.T ALI MR.B D DEKA(R- 3&4)
WITH
I.LA.(Civil)/2391/2017 SRl GAURANGA SARKAR MR.] P KACHARI
in RSA/87/2017 Versus MR.L K BORAH
MOFIDA RABBANI @ BEGUM and 8 ORS
63 L.A.(Civil)/3096/2018 SRI MAHENDRA NATH AND 11 ORS MR. N C DAS MR. R BORPUJARI
FIXED Versus MR. S BANIK MRS DIPANJALI BORPUJARI
in RSA/252/2018 SRI NIRMAL NATH AND 3 ORS MS. M DEVI (R1-R3)
MR H GUPTA
MR. A DAS

MS. R M SARMAH
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WITH
RSA/252/2018

SRI MAHENDRA NATH AND 11 ORS

Versus

SRI' NIRMAL NATH AND 3 ORS

MR. N C DAS MR. R BORPUJARI (R1-R3)
MR. S BANIK MRS DIPANJALI BORPUJARI
MS. M DEVI (R1-R3)

MR H GUPTA

MR. A DAS

MS. R M SARMAH

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 09/01/2019

MR. S P SINGH YADAV
MS. B M CHHETRI
MS. R D MOZUMDAR
MR P C R MEDHI

MR. S CHAMARIA
MR. A C KALITA

MR H S KALSI

MS R S SADIAL

MS. S PARVEEN

MR. T N SRINIVASAN
MR. R P SINGH

MR. A K DAS

MS. S HAZARIKA
MR B K KAR

MR. M K MAJUMDAR
MS ] CHAKRABORTY
MR N DUTTA

MR. N D SARKAR
MR. A PAUL

MR N N UPADHYAYA
MR. P ] PHUKAN

MR. R P KAKOTI SR. ADV.

MR. B DEB

MR. U SARMA
MR. A SAHAD
MR. U K NAIR

27-11-2018
03-01-2019
03-01-2019
03-01-2019
03-01-2019
04-01-2019
04-01-2019
04-01-2019
05-01-2019
04-01-2019
17-01-2019
07-01-2019
07-01-2019
06-01-2019
07-01-2019
06-01-2019
07-01-2019
06-01-2019
08-01-2019
08-01-2019
09-01-2019
11-01-2019
11-01-2019
09-01-2019
09-01-2019
09-01-2019

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

28-02-2019
11-01-2019
25-01-2019
12-01-2019
19-04-2019
09-01-2019
11-01-2019
11-01-2019
31-01-2019
10-01-2019
21-01-2019
18-01-2019
18-01-2019
11-01-2019
09-01-2019
11-01-2019
11-01-2019
15-01-2019
28-01-2019
13-01-2019
11-01-2019
11-01-2019
17-01-2019
10-01-2019
09-01-2019
18-01-2019
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLIMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:www.ghconline.gov.in

[ For Wednesday,9th January 2019]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[HON'BLE COURTS WILL TAKE UP PART - Il HEARING LIST ON ALL MOTION DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF DAILY LIST, IF TIME PERMITS]

[AT 10:30 AM]

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI
COURT NO: 18
[CIVIL BENCH
THIS BENCH WILL TAKE UP HEARING LIST DATED
03-01-2019 TO 01-03-2019, (RELATING TO CIVIL
BENCH - Ill) FROM ITEM NOS. 61 TO 106 ALONG WITH
THE FOLLOWING MATTERS.]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
MOTION
62 WP(C)/141/2019 MUKUL SUT MR. N BORAH SC, ELEM. EDU
Versus MR. H MAZUMDER GA, ASSAM
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.
ORDER (STAY VACATING)
63 I.A.(Civil)/4405/2018 NABA KUMAR PATHAK MR R DHAR SC, SEC. EDU.
B/O Versus MD. A MATLIB MR J ISLAM
in WP(C)/8499/2018 DARBESH ALI AHMED AND 4 ORS.
WITH
WP(C)/8499/2018 DARBESH ALl AHMED MR H R A CHOUDHURY SC, SEC. EDU.
Versus MR J ISLAM
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS. MR. B | KHAN
ADMISSION
64 WP(C)/4121/2018 SRI NITUMONI LALUNG AND ANR. DR. B AHMED SC, ELEM. EDU
B/O Versus MR. N HAQUE SC, FINANCE
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS. (B) MR. S R BARBHUIYA
MR M HUSSAIN
65 WP(C)/4467/2018 RABIA KHATUN MR M H AHMED SC, ELEM. EDU
B/O Versus MR A HUSSAIN GA, ASSAM
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
ORDERS
66 WHP(C)/3523/2018 INDRAJIT PHUKAN MR. S C BISWAS SC, SEC. EDU.
B/O Versus MR. R KARIM
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS MS. A DAS
MS .A BORAH

MRS. R C PHUKAN
MS. K LR YANTHAN
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LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 09/01/2019

1) MR. S P SINGH YADAV 27-11-2018 To  28-02-2019
2) MS. B M CHHETRI 03-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
3) MS. R D MOZUMDAR 03-01-2019 To  25-01-2019
4) MR P C R MEDHI 03-01-2019 To 12-01-2019
5) MR. S CHAMARIA 03-01-2019 To  19-04-2019
6) MR. A C KALITA 04-01-2019 To 09-01-2019
7) MR H S KALSI 04-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
8) MS R S SADIAL 04-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
9) MS. S PARVEEN 05-01-2019 To 31-01-2019
10) MR. T N SRINIVASAN 04-01-2019 To 10-01-2019
11) MR. R P SINGH 17-01-2019 To  21-01-2019
12) MR. A K DAS 07-01-2019 To 18-01-2019
13) MS. S HAZARIKA 07-01-2019 To 18-01-2019
14) MR B K KAR 06-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
15) MR. M K MAJUMDAR 07-01-2019 To 09-01-2019
16) MS ] CHAKRABORTY 06-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
17) MR N DUTTA 07-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
18) MR. N D SARKAR 06-01-2019 To  15-01-2019
19) MR. A PAUL 08-01-2019 To  28-01-2019
20) MR N N UPADHYAYA 08-01-2019 To 13-01-2019
21) MR. P J PHUKAN 09-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
22) MR. R P KAKOTI SR. ADV. 11-01-2019 To 11-01-2019
23) MR. B DEB 11-01-2019 To 17-01-2019
24) MR. U SARMA 09-01-2019 To 10-01-2019
25) MR. A SAHAD 09-01-2019 To 09-01-2019
26) MR. U K NAIR 09-01-2019 To 18-01-2019
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